<sup>rit</sup> Mahotsav



## No. A.11011/01/2023-DTE(DMR) sav GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DIRECTORATE OF DISASTER MANAGEMENT & REHABILITATION MIZORAM : AIZAWL

Dated Aizawl, the 5th of July, 2023

## OFFICE ORDER

On the recommendation of the meeting of Departmental Promotion Committee held on 05.07.2023 in the office chamber of Secretary, Disaster Management & Rehabilitation and in the interest of public service, the following person is declared to have qualified for appointment to the post of Lower Division Clerk (LDC) under Disaster Management & Rehabilitation Department

SI. No.	Name	Father's Name	Address
1.	Lalbiakdika	Dr. Lalhmuchhuaka	D-143, Basic Mual, Ramhlun North,Aizawl, Mizoram

Further, the under mentioned candidates are kept in the reserved panel to fill the vacancy, only in the event of declination of offer of appointment, death or resignation of the recommended candidate within the time limit prescribed by the Government from time to time.

Their names are arranged in order of merit

SI. No.	Name	Father's Name	Address
1.	Ruth Lalmuanpuii	F. Lianzuala	T-51 Saikhamakawn, Aizawl
2	Lalrinchhani	Lalbuanga	K/B-8, Edenthar, Aizawl
3	Ruthi Zonunmawii	Ramngaihawma	D-27/B, Lungli Road, Republic Veng, Aizawl, Mizoram
4	Ch. Lalfamkima	Ch. Lalnunmawia	Nursery Veng, B-6, Aizawl
5	H. Vanlalhruaia	H. Vanlalsiama	122 Hmunpui

(/ Director
Disaster Management & Rehabilitation
Mizoram : Aizawl

## Memo No. A.11011/01/2023-DTE(DMR)

Copy to :-

- 1. Under Secretary, Disaster Management & Rehabilitation Department
- 2. Website Manager, Directorate of DM&R
- 3. Notice Board
- 4. Guard File.

Benjamin Lalzama)

(BENJAMIN LALZAMA) Director Disaster Management & Rehabilitation Mizoram : Aizawl